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15:50

2175 m
85.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Abel Bassigny
Rennpreis: 85.000 € (38.250 21.250 11.900 6.800 4.250 1.700 850)
PRIX ABEL BASSIGNY Breed 4 Groups II 85.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.175 metres (G. P.) 38.250, 21.250, 11.900, 6.800, 4.250, 1.700, 
850. For excluded 3-year-old, gelded Colts, having won at least 15.000. The persons having won at least thirty five she-bears only allowed to 
are among whom ten wrinkle in the harness trotting (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally). The winner in the 
Prize Abel Bassigny benefit from will has priority participation in the Criterion of 3 years of the present meeting. 

1
2175

ML: 15,0

Hugh De Banville
3j. b H (Akim Du Cap Vert - Sissi De Banville)

Trainer: Franck Anne
Besitzer: Ecurie Franck Anne

Franck Anne

2020: 19 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    48.550 € 2019: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    14.500 €14,2 63.050 €
30.10 Argentan 8 16,2 2900B 29.000 111,0 A.G. Maillard Handy Bourbon, Harley De Laumac, Howdy 
18.10 Graignes 8 17,2 2725B 21.000 E. Raffin Howdy Partner, Hermine Girl, Hippocrate
23.09 Lisieux 3 17,9 2750B 23.000 26,0 F. Anne Hatchet Man, Hallix, Hugh De Banville
12.09 Vincennes 6 14,3 2700B 55.000 31,0 F. Anne Hussard Du Landret, Hermes D'Ecotay, Hav
05.09 Vincennes dis 2700B 44.000 12,0 D. Thomain Beautiful Colibri, Hope On Victory, Help Me 

2
ML: 25,0

Herik D'Heripre
3j. b H (Love You - Vedetta D'Heripre)

Trainer: Philippe Billard
Besitzer: Ecurie D' Heripre

Franck Nivard

2020: 7 Starts - 5 Siege - 1 Platz    72.150 € 2019: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €14,2 72.150 €
13.10 Vincennes 1 15,2 2850B 44.000 1,9 F. Nivard Herik D'Heripre, Haribo Du Loisir, Hello Pan
20.09 Vincennes 1 15,6 2700B 37.000 1,6 F. Nivard Herik D'Heripre, Harvest De Buliere, Houat 
26.08 Vincennes 2 14,8 2700B 33.000 2,5 F. Nivard Harvest De Buliere, Herik D'Heripre, How D
27.06 Enghien dis 2150A 37.000 2,3 S. Dieudonne Helboy D'Alesa, Haut Brion, Havaroche
09.06 Vincennes 1 17,1 2750B 29.000 1,5 F. Nivard Herik D'Heripre, Hippocrate, Hold Up Smart

3
ML: 19,0

Helboy D'Alesa
3j. b H (Rodrigo Jet - Violine Des Loups)

Trainer: Alexis-Philippe Grimault
Besitzer: Franck Saussaye

Mathieu Mottier

2020: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    73.100 € 2019: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    9.410 €13,8 82.510 €
24.10 Enghien 1 14,6 2150A 44.000 4,7 F. Nivard Helboy D'Alesa, Haut Brion, Haziella D'Amo
29.09 Vincennes 8 13,8 2100A 55.000 22,0 D. Thomain Hohneck, Hanna Des Molles, Hussard Du L
22.08 Vincennes 2 17,6 2700B 44.000 7,6 D. Thomain Hermes D'Ecotay, Helboy D'Alesa, Hoffenba
25.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 16,5 2925B 30.000 2,6 A.Ph. Grimault Hidden Texas, Helboy D'Alesa, Helsinka D'
27.06 Enghien 1 16,1 2150A 37.000 7,1 D. Thomain Helboy D'Alesa, Haut Brion, Havaroche

4
ML: 14,0

Hokkaido Jiel
3j. b H (Brillantissime - Victory Jiel)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Dersoir
Besitzer: Ecurie Luck

Pierre-Yves Verva

2020: 9 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    81.030 € 2019: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.950 €13,7 85.980 €
24.10 Reims 1 13,7 2575B 21.000 P.Y. Verva Hokkaido Jiel, Hushabye, Huwaga
16.09 La Capelle 7 17,2 2800B 23.000 4,5 P.Y. Verva Happy De La Cote, Hacker Du Chene, Hade
21.06 Vincennes 4 14,0 2700B 145.000 26,0 P.Y. Verva Helgafell, Hooker Berry, Hede Darling
05.06 Vincennes 2 16,6 2850B 60.000 3,7 P.Y. Verva Heaven's Pride, Hokkaido Jiel, Hohneck
13.05 Caen 1 15,0 2200A 28.000 3,4 P.Y. Verva Hokkaido Jiel, Hakim Griff, Hohneck

5
ML: 10,0

Hades De Vandel
3j. b H (Ganymede - Silene De Vandel)

Trainer: Paul Hagoort
Besitzer: Stable Why Not

Matthieu Abrivard

2020: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    78.700 € 2019: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    17.550 €13,2 96.250 €
20.10 Vincennes 5 15,2 2700B 60.000 12,0 M. Abrivard Hohneck, Heartbreaker One, Hussard Du L
29.09 Vincennes 4 13,2 2100A 55.000 12,0 M. Abrivard Hohneck, Hanna Des Molles, Hussard Du L
16.09 La Capelle 3 16,3 2800B 23.000 6,0 R. Bakker Happy De La Cote, Hacker Du Chene, Hade
29.08 Vincennes 2 14,6 2700B 150.000 9,7 M. Abrivard Heaven's Pride, Hades De Vandel, Heroe W
25.07 Enghien 6 16,0 2875B 44.000 2,6 R. Bakker Hoffenbach, Heros De Fleur, Hohneck

6
ML: 19,0

Hede Darling
3j. b H (Password - Queen Darling)

Trainer: J.A. Hernandez-Navarro
Besitzer: J.P. Dubois

Jean-Pierre Dubois

2020: 13 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    94.650 € 2019: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.680 €10,8 96.330 €
20.10 Vincennes 6 15,3 2700B 60.000 9,5 D. Thomain Hohneck, Heartbreaker One, Hussard Du L
16.10 Vincennes 9 14,9 2100A 100.000 34,0 J.P. Dubois Helgafell, Hanna Des Molles, Wild West Dia
12.09 Vincennes 7 12,9 2150B 170.000 56,0 J.P. Dubois Face Time Bourbon, Frisbee D'Am, Fakir Du
29.08 Vincennes 4 13,2 2175B 85.000 5,6 D. Bekaert Hohneck, Hooker Berry, Heartbreaker One
01.08 Enghien 2 10,8 1609A 60.000 3,1 J.P. Dubois Hooker Berry, Hede Darling, Heartbreaker 

7A

ML: 37,0

Heart Of Gold
3j. b H (Bird Parker - Corsica)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ph. Allaire

Francois Lagadeuc

2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    89.150 € 2019: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    64.850 €13,7 154.000 €
04.11 Nantes 5 16,1 3025B 23.000 7,0 F. Lagadeuc Headline, Health Mesloise, Heaven's Pride
16.10 Vincennes 7 14,3 2100A 100.000 120,0 D. Thomain Helgafell, Hanna Des Molles, Wild West Dia
29.08 Vincennes dis 2175B 85.000 13,0 D. Thomain Hohneck, Hooker Berry, Heartbreaker One
01.08 Enghien dis 1609A 60.000 5,8 D. Thomain Hooker Berry, Hede Darling, Heartbreaker 
18.07 Enghien 1 13,7 2150A 60.000 9,8 D. Thomain Heart Of Gold, Hirondelle Sibey, Kuyt F Bok

8A

ML: 4,0

Hohneck
3j. b f H (Royal Dream - Caranca)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ph. Allaire

Yoann Lebourgeois

2020: 9 Starts - 5 Siege - 3 Plätze    147.040 € 2019: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    16.050 €12,2 163.090 €
20.10 Vincennes 1 14,7 2700B 60.000 1,3 Y. Lebourgeois Hohneck, Heartbreaker One, Hussard Du L
29.09 Vincennes 1 12,5 2100A 55.000 1,7 Y. Lebourgeois Hohneck, Hanna Des Molles, Hussard Du L
29.08 Vincennes 1 12,2 2175B 85.000 16,0 Y. Lebourgeois Hohneck, Hooker Berry, Heartbreaker One
25.07 Enghien 3 15,6 2875B 44.000 3,7 S. Rousselle Hoffenbach, Heros De Fleur, Hohneck
05.06 Vincennes 3 16,8 2850B 60.000 3,6 S. Rousselle Heaven's Pride, Hokkaido Jiel, Hohneck

9
ML: 37,0

Heaven's Pride
3j. b H (Brillantissime - Queenly Pride)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: F. Défossé

David Thomain

2020: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    152.470 € 2019: 5 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    51.200 €14,5 203.670 €
04.11 Nantes 3 16,0 3025B 23.000 1,9 D. Thomain Headline, Health Mesloise, Heaven's Pride
29.08 Vincennes 1 14,5 2700B 150.000 1,7 D. Thomain Heaven's Pride, Hades De Vandel, Heroe W
15.08 Vincennes 2 16,9 2700B 85.000 5,2 D. Thomain Hooker Berry, Heaven's Pride, Kuyt F Boko
21.06 Vincennes dis 2700B 145.000 27,0 D. Thomain Helgafell, Hooker Berry, Hede Darling
05.06 Vincennes 1 16,6 2850B 60.000 3,5 D. Thomain Heaven's Pride, Hokkaido Jiel, Hohneck

10
ML: 9,0

Hooker Berry
3j. b H (Booster Winner - Osaka Berry)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: M. Aladenise

Jean-Michel Bazire

2020: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    205.100 € 2019: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    59.720 €10,6 264.820 €
12.09 Vincennes 6 11,4 2150B 170.000 5,4 J.M. Bazire Face Time Bourbon, Frisbee D'Am, Fakir Du
29.08 Vincennes 2 12,2 2175B 85.000 1,5 J.M. Bazire Hohneck, Hooker Berry, Heartbreaker One
15.08 Vincennes 1 16,6 2700B 85.000 1,5 J.M. Bazire Hooker Berry, Heaven's Pride, Kuyt F Boko
01.08 Enghien 1 10,6 1609A 60.000 3,2 F. Nivard Hooker Berry, Hede Darling, Heartbreaker 
18.07 Enghien 6 14,0 2150A 60.000 1,9 F. Nivard Heart Of Gold, Hirondelle Sibey, Kuyt F Bok

11
ML: 2,0

Helgafell
3j. b cl H (Charly Du Noyer - Baaria)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ec. Normandy Spirit

Eric Raffin

2020: 6 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    218.500 € 2019: 6 Starts - 5 Siege - 1 Platz    137.900 €13,5 356.400 €
16.10 Vincennes 1 13,9 2100A 100.000 1,8 E. Raffin Helgafell, Hanna Des Molles, Wild West Dia
21.06 Vincennes 1 13,7 2700B 145.000 1,8 E. Raffin Helgafell, Hooker Berry, Hede Darling
19.05 Vincennes 1 13,8 2700B 85.000 2,1 E. Raffin Helgafell, Hooker Berry, Hugh De Banville
16.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 170.000 3,1 E. Raffin Havana D'Aurcy, Hooker Berry, Heartbreake
01.02 Vincennes 2 14,9 2175B 100.000 1,4 E. Raffin Heartbreaker One, Helgafell, Hooker Berry

Wettstar - Tipp:Helgafell (11) – Hohneck (8) – Hooker Berry (10) – Hede Darling (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


